Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Keith Patrick Heaton (2) Kenneth William Hunt	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KCl Licensing, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1)Feb 27, 2003; (2)Feb. 24, 2003 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/937,680	Street Address: P.O. Box 659508 City: San Antonio State: Texas Country: U.S.A. Zip: 78265-9508 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved:	
Name; William H. Quirk Internal Address; KCl Licensing, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 659508	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip:78265-9508	Research R
Phone Number: 210.255.4545 Fax Number: 210.255.6969 Email Address: will.quirk@kci1.com	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>500328</u> Authorized User Name <u>Kinetic Concepts, Inc.</u>
9. Signature: Signature Robert W. Mason, Reg. No.: 42,848 Name of Person Signing	November 4, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016979 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

And Stield Rown Read, Poole, Dorset, BHHOOG, Great Britain residing at 33-Hermitage Read, Poole, Dorset, BHHOOG, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am one of the original joint inventors of:

- (1) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have executed an application for Utility Patent of the United States, having application no. 09/835,500; and
- (2) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have been issued a United States Patent on February 12, 2002, having U.S. patent number 6,345,623; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said application, and the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>M</u>th day of <u>February</u>, 2001.3

Assignor, Keith Heaton

Witness: B-I. Whitered (MS)

Name: BLENDA IRENE WHITREGAD

Address: 10 Long Way

Wareham Dorsex BHOO 455 U.K.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth William Hunt, a citizen of Great Britain residing at 18 Egdon Drive, Merley, Wimbourne, Dorset BH211TY, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am one of the original joint inventors of:

- (1) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have executed an application for Utility Patent of the United States, having application no. 09/835,500; and
- (2) a certain new and useful SURGICAL DRAPE AND SUCTION HEAD FOR WOUND TREATMENT, for which I have been issued a United States Patent on February 12, 2002, having U.S. patent number 6,345,623; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, the said application, and the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Ath day of 2003.

Assignor, Kenneth Hunt

Witness: B-F Whitebread (ME) Name: BRENDA TRENE WHITEREAD

Address 10 NORTHMOOR WAY